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CASC-OR 2008 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News

Autosialom
Championship Series

Event # 1 Results
May 17", 2008, Hosted by OMSC
Results are 'Official’
Organizer — Bruce Gray
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Name Status Club
Kim B TLMC
Craig B TLMC
Ed F OMSC
Gian-Paolo S SPDA
Quentin Y 0ZC
Stephen O SPDA
Gary W SPDA
Brad S WOSCA
Steve S N OCZ
Lewis B N 0zcC
Howie Y 0zC
Mike W WOSCA
Brian L PMSC
Mike A SPDA
Wes T SPDA/BARC

Event # 1 Class Results

Vehicle

Sponsors

Class C Modified
00 Honda Civic SIR

Class D Modified
00 Factory 5 Cobra
96 Ford Mustang SVT
87 VW GTI
72 Datsun 240%

Class A Street Prepared
87 Porsche 944t

Class B Street Prepared
04 Mazda RX-8

84 Chevrolet Corvette

72 Datsun 2407

83 Datsun 280zZX

Class B Super Stock
81 Nissan 280ZX

Class C Super Stock
97 Mazda Miata
00 Mazda Miata

Class D Street Prepared
00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
92 Honda Civic Si

Toyo

Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants

John G

OMSC

Class E Street Prepared
66 Chev Corvair

Tire Best Time (Backup$)
66.871 ( 66.976)
60.496 ( 62.541)
60.686 ( 61.680)
70.489 ( 70.775)
80.935 ( 85.199)
66.004 ( 69.202)
62.404 ( 66.152)
62.947 ( 64.135)
66.636 ( 68.742)
81.087 ( 82.591)
65.760 ( 66.329)
62.965 ( 63.028)
66.415 ( 70.825)
58.778 ( 58.888)
63.100 ( 63.291)
/ CG-Lock
67.649 ( 69.554)

TORONYO

Points

100.

100.
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100.

100.
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100.
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Class E Super Stock

Peter W SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 60.483 ( 62.648) 100.000
Douglas M SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 62.896 ( 63.764) 96.163
Toyo Tires, Uptown Communications
Ben W SPDA 98 Chevrolet Camaro SS 63.233 ( 64.665) 95.651
Loui P SPDA 05 Subaru Legacy GT 63.531 ( 65.025) 95.202
Allen W TFBM 98 Chevrolet Camaro SS 64.418 ( 66.615) 93.891
Michael V SPDA 05 Subaru WRX 64.920 ( 66.211) 93.165
Alexei S SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza WRX 65.987 ( 66.9106) 91.658

Class F Street Prepared

Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT Toyo 60.218 ( 61.333) 100.000
Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive

Mike H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 61.491 ( 64.855) 97.929
Steve H 0ZC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 65.450 ( 65.460) 92.006
Daniel G N SPDA 96 Volkswagen Jetta 66.233 ( 67.582) 90.918

Class F Super Stock

Andrew R SPDA 96 Subaru Legacy Toyo 67.615 ( 67.681) 100.000

Dave D N SPDA 04 Mitsubishi Lancer 79.163 ( 79.921) 85.412
A Stock

Rajesh K SPDA 08 Subaru STi 63.024 ( 63.375) 100.000
C Stock

Rob H OMSC 05 Mazda Miata MX-5 66.190 ( 66.850) 100.000
D Stock

Tim C N SPDA 07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 67.698 ( 70.389) 100.000
E Stock

Marshall M WOSCA 90 Mazda Miata 78.873 (280.814) 100.000

Orchid Consulting
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G Stock
1 Pete M WOSCA 02 Mini Cooper S 62.494 ( 64.168) 100.000
Northern Motorsports
2 Daniel F SPDA 07 Subaru Imreza 2.5 64.310 ( 64.760) 97.176
3 Cliff s WOSCA 95 Dodge Neon 64.358 ( 65.381) 97.103
4 Travis T HADA 03 Acura RSX S 65.257 ( 65.772) 95.765
H Stock
1 Matthew C TAC 02 Mini Cooper 65.652 ( 65.993) 100.000
2 Dan R BMWCCC 04 Mini Cooper 68.935 ( 69.293) 95.237
3 Gregory C PMSC 02 Hyundail Accent 73.350 ( 74.811) 89.505

STATUS LEGEND
N = Novice

NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions.

Event PAX Average= 51.685
Event PAX Minimum= 49.726
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Event # 1 Overall PAX Results (by Class)

Name Status Club Vehicle Tire Best Time (Backup%) Points
Sponsors
Class C Modified
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .89
1 Kim B TLMC 00 Honda Civic SIR 66.871 ( 66.976) 83.552

Class D Modified
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .895

1 Craig B TLMC 00 Factory 5 Cobra 60.4906 ( 62.541) 91.840

2 E4dF OMSC 96 Ford Mustang SVT 60.686 ( 61.680) 91.553

3 Gian-Paolo S SPDA 87 VW GTI 70.489 ( 70.775) 78.820

4 Quentin Y 0zC 72 Datsun 240% 80.935 ( 85.199) 68.647
Class A Street Prepared

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .868

1 Stephen O SPDA 87 Porsche 944t 66.004 ( 69.202) 86.795
Class B Street Prepared

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .863

1 Gary W SPDA 04 Mazda RX-8 62.404 ( 66.152) 92.334

2 Brad S WOSCA 84 Chevrolet Corvette 62.947 ( 64.135) 91.537

3 Steve S N 0Cz 72 Datsun 240Z 66.636 ( 68.742) 86.470

4 Lewis B N 0zC 83 Datsun 280zX 81.087 ( 82.591) 71.059

Class B Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .843
1 Howie Y 0zC 81 Nissan 280zX 65.760 ( 66.329) 89.700
Class C Super Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .835

1 Mike w WOSCA 97 Mazda Miata 62.965 ( 63.028) 94.580

2 Brian L PMSC 00 Mazda Miata 66.415 ( 70.825) 89.666
Class D Street Prepared

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .846

1 Mike A SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 58.778 ( 58.888) 100.000

2 Wes T SPDA/BARC 92 Honda Civic Si Toyo 63.100 ( 63.291) 93.150

Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock
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Class E Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .844
1 John G OMSC 66 Chev Corvair 67.649 ( 69.554) 87.092

Class E Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .824

1 Peter W SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 60.483 ( 62.648) 99.775
2 Douglas M SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 62.896 ( 63.764) 95.947
Toyo Tires, Uptown Communications
3 Ben W SPDA 98 Chevrolet Camaro SS 63.233 ( 64.665) 95.436
4 Louil P SPDA 05 Subaru Legacy GT 63.531 ( 65.025) 94.988
5 Allen W TEFBM 98 Chevrolet Camaro SS 64.418 ( 66.615) 93.680
6 Michael V SPDA 05 Subaru WRX 64.920 ( 66.211) 92.956
7 Alexei S SPDA 04 Subaru Impreza WRX 65.987 ( 66.916) 91.453

Class F Street Prepared
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .833

1 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT Toyo 60.218 ( 61.333) 99.132
Wheel & Tire Zone / Japanese Automotive

2 Mike H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 61.491 ( 64.855) 97.079

3 Steve H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 65.450 ( 65.460) 91.207

4 Daniel G N SPDA 96 Volkswagen Jetta 66.233 ( 67.582) 90.129

Class F Super Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .813

1 Andrew R SPDA 96 Subaru Legacy Toyo 67.615 ( 67.681) 90.458
2 Dave D N SPDA 04 Mitsubishi Lancer 79.163 ( 79.921) 77.263
A Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .84

1 Rajesh K SPDA 08 Subaru STi 63.024 ( 63.375) 93.929
C Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .824

1 Rob H OMSC 05 Mazda Miata MX-5 66.190 ( 66.850) 91.172
D Stock

This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .806

1 Tim C N SPDA 07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 67.698 ( 70.389) 91.132
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E Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .814
1 Marshall M WOSCA 90 Mazda Miata 78.873 (280.814) 77.451
Orchid Consulting
G Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .803
1 Pete M WOSCA 02 Mini Cooper S 62.494 ( 64.168) 99.090
Northern Motorsports
2 Daniel F SPDA 07 Subaru Imreza 2.5 64.310 ( 64.760) 96.292
3 Cliff s WOSCA 95 Dodge Neon 64.358 ( 65.381) 96.220
4 Travis T HADA 03 Acura RSX S 65.257 ( 65.772) 94.894
H Stock
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum divided by the PAX factor .791
1 Matthew C TAC 02 Mini Cooper 65.652 ( 65.993) 95.754
2 Dan R BMWCCC 04 Mini Cooper 68.935 ( 69.293) 91.194
3 Gregory C PMSC 02 Hyundai Accent 73.350 ( 74.811) 85.705

STATUS LEGEND
N = Novice

NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions.

Event PAX Average= 51.685
Event PAX Minimum= 49.726
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 1 (BASED ON PAX)

Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time (Backup%) Points
1 Mike A SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP 58.778 ( 99.813) 100.000
2 Peter W SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 1ESS 60.483 ( 96.327) 99.775
3 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 1FSP 60.218 ( 97.329) 99.132
4 Pete M WOSCA 02 Mini Cooper S 1GS 62.494 ( 96.505) 99.090
5 Mike H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 1FSP 61.491 ( 92.044) 97.079
6 Daniel F SPDA 07 Subaru Imreza 2.5 1GS 64.310 ( 95.623) 96.292
7 Cliff s WOSCA 95 Dodge Neon 1GS 64.358 ( 94.714) 96.220
8 Douglas M SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 1ESS 62.896 ( 94.641) 95.947
9 Matthew C TAC 02 Mini Cooper 1HS 65.652 ( 95.260) 95.754
10 Ben W SPDA 98 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1ESS 63.233 ( 93.323) 95.436

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 1 (BASED ON PAX)

Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time (Backup$) Points
1 Tim C N SPDA 07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 1DS 67.698 ( 87.6048) 91.132
2 Daniel G N SPDA 96 Volkswagen Jetta 1FSP 66.233 ( 88.330) 90.129
3 Steve S N 0CZ 72 Datsun 2407 1BSP 66.636 ( 83.820) 86.470
4 Dave D N SPDA 04 Mitsubishi Lancer 1FSS 79.163 ( 76.530) 77.263
5 Lewis B N 0zC 83 Datsun 2807X 1BSP 81.087 ( 69.765) 71.059

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 1 (BASED ON PAX)

Name Novice Club Vehicle Class Best Time (Backup$) Points
1 Mike A SPDA 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1DSP 58.778 ( 99.813) 100.000
2 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 1FSP 60.218 ( 97.329) 99.132
3 Peter W SPDA 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 1ESS 60.483 ( 96.327) 99.775
4 Craig B TLMC 00 Factory 5 Cobra 1DM 60.4906 ( 88.837) 91.840
5 EdF OMSC 96 Ford Mustang SVT 1DM 60.686 ( 90.077) 91.553
6 Mike H 0zC 87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 1FSP 61.491 ( 92.044) 97.079
7 Gary W SPDA 04 Mazda RX-8 1BSP 62.404 ( 87.102) 92.334
8 Pete M WOSCA 02 Mini Cooper S 1GS 62.494 ( 96.505) 99.090
9 Douglas M SPDA 06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT 1ESS 62.896 ( 94.641) 95.947
10 Brad S WOSCA 84 Chevrolet Corvette 1BSP 62.947 ( 89.841) 91.537
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